LEE COUNTY

Life Works Well Here

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Lee County Utility Services department will be providing monthly updates on delinquent
solid waste accounts, court judgments, and amounts collected for the 2015 calendar year. If
you have any questions, please contact the Utility Services department at (229) 759-6048.

JANUARY 2015
Solid Waste Service Accounts

Accounts Behind (Two or More Months)
Residential Amount Billed in January
Residential Amount Collected in January
Residential Collection Rate for January
Residential Collection Rate for 2015
Commercial Amount Billed in January
Commercial Amount Collected in January
Commercial Collection Rate for January
Commercial Collection Rate for 2015

Total Collection Rate for 2015 (residential &
commercial)

9,110

380
$212,671.29
$198,159.30
93%

93%
$40,982.44
$37,807.54
92.2%
92.2%

93%

Updated 2/6/15

Chairman
Rick Muggridge
District 4

110 Starksville Avenue North

Leesburg, Georgia 31763

Vice Chairman
Dennis Roland
District 1

Commissioner
Greg Frich
District 5

Commissioner
Billy Mathis
District 3

Commissioner
Luke Singletary
District 2

County Manager
Ron H. Rabun

County Clerk
Christi Dockery

County Attorney
Jimmy Skipper

Office: (229) 759-6000
Fax: (229) 759-6050

www.lee.ga.us



Life Works Well Here

PUBLIC NOTICE

LEE COUNTY

The Lee County Utility Services department will be providing monthly updates on delinquent
solid waste accounts, court judgments, and amounts collected for the 2015 calendar year. If
you have any questions, please contact the Utility Services department at (229) 759-6048.

FEBRUARY 2015

Solid Waste Service Accounts 9,138

Accounts Behind (Two or More Months) 395

Judgements in 2015 51

Judgements Paid in Full (2015 cases) 24

Consent Judgements (Court Ordered Payment Plan) 5

Percent Paid or are Paying (of 2015 cases) 56.8%

Residential Amount Billed in February $212,970.39

Residential Amount Collected in February $194,963.82

Residential Collection Rate for February 91.5%

Residential Collection Rate for 2015 92.36%

Commercial Amount Billed in February $40,229.25

Commercial Amount Collected in February $44,265.94

Commercial Collection Rate for February 110%

Commercial Collection Rate for 2015 101%

Total Collection Rate for 2015 (Residential & Commercial) 93.8%

Updated 3/4/15

Chairman Vice Chairman  Commissioner ~ Commissioner Commissioner County Manager County Clerk County Attorney

Dennis Roland
District 1

Rick Muggridge
District 4

110 Starksville Avenue North
Leesburg, Georgia 31763

Luke Singletary
District 2

Billy Mathis
District 3

Greg Frich
District 5

Ron H. Rabun

Christi Dockery Jimmy Skipper

Office: (229) 759-6000
Fax: (229) 759-6050

www.lee.ga.us



LEE COUNTY

Life Works Well Here

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Lee County Utility Services department will be providing monthly updates on delinquent
solid waste accounts, court judgments, and amounts collected for the 2015 calendar year. If
you have any questions, please contact the Utility Services department at (229) 759-6048.

MARCH 2015

Solid Waste Service Accounts

Accounts Behind (Two or More Months)
Judgements in 2015

Judgements Paid in Full (2015 cases)
Consent Judgements (Court Ordered Payment Plan)
Percent Paid or are Paying (of 2015 cases)
Residential Amount Billed in March
Residential Amount Collected in March
Residential Collection Rate for March
Residential Collection Rate for 2015
Commercial Amount Billed in March
Commercial Amount Collected in March
Commercial Collection Rate for March

Commercial Collection Rate for 2015

9,138

354

78

47

8

70.5%
$212,502.60
$209,848.94
98.75%
94.2%
$40,317.86
$42,050.95
104%

101%

Total Collection Rate for 2015 (Residential & Commercial) 95.7%

Updated 4/6/15
Chairman Vice Chairman Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner County Manager County Clerk County Attorney
Rick Muggridge ~ Dennis Roland  Luke Singletary Billy Mathis Greg Frich Ron H. Rabun Christi Dockery Jimmy Skipper
District 4 District 1 District 2 District 3 District 5

110 Starksville Avenue North

Leesburg, Georgia 31763

Office: (229) 759-6000
Fax: (229) 759-6050

www.lee.ga.us



LEE COUNTY

Life Works Well Here

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Lee County Utility Services department will be providing monthly updates on delinquent
solid waste accounts, court judgments, and amounts collected for the 2015 calendar year. If
you have any questions, please contact the Utility Services department at (229) 759-6048

APRIL 2015
Solid Waste Service Accounts 9,177
Accounts Behind (Two or More Months) 355
Judgements in 2015 102
Judgements Paid in Full (2015 cases) 64
Consent Judgements (Court Ordered Payment Plan) 10
Percent Paid or are Paying (of 2015 cases) 72.5%
Residential Amount Billed in April $213,332.55
Residential Amount Collected in April $203,092.82
Residential Collection Rate for April 95.2%
Residential Collection Rate for 2015 94.6%
Commercial Amount Billed in April $40,273.56
Commercial Amount Collected in April $41,409.27
Commercial Collection Rate for April 102%
Commercial Collection Rate for 2015 101%
Total Collection Rate for 2015 (Residential & Commercial)  95.8%
Updated 5/8/15
Chairman  Vice Chairman  Commissioner ~ Commissioner  Commissioner County Manager County Clerk  County Attorney

Dennis Roland
District 1

Rick Muggridge
District 4

110 Starksville Avenue North
Leesburg, Georgia 31763

Luke Singletary
District 2

Billy Mathis
District 3

Greg Frich
District 5

Ron H. Rabun

Christi Dockery Jimmy Skipper

Office: (229) 759-6000
Fax: (229) 759-6050

www.lee.ga.us



LEE COUNT

Life Works Well Here

PUBLIC NOTICE

Y

The Lee County Utility Services department will be providing monthly updates on delinquent
solid waste accounts, court judgments, and amounts collected for the 2015 calendar year. If
you have any questions, please contact the Utility Services department at (229) 759-6048

MAY 2015
Solid Waste Service Accounts

Accounts Behind (Two or More Months)
Judgements in 2015

Judgements Paid in Full (2015 Cases)
Consent Judgements (Court Ordered Payment Plan)
Percent Paid or are Paying (of 2015 Cases)
Residential Amount Billed in May
Residential Amount Collected in May
Residential Collection Rate for May
Residential Collection Rate for 2015
Commercial Amount Billed in May
Commercial Amount Collected in May
Commercial Collection Rate for May

Commercial Collection Rate for 2015

Total Collection Rate for 2015 (Residential & Commercial)

9,171

365

116

74

9

72.5%
$214,213.60
$190,417.67
88.9%
91.5%
$40,229.26
$37,512.95
93.2%

100%

93%

Updated: 6/10/15

Commissioner
Billy Mathis
District 3

Commissioner
Luke Singletary
District 2

Vice Chairman
Dennis Roland
District 1

Chairman
Rick Muggridge
District 4

110 Starksville Avenue North
Leesburg, Georgia 31763

Commissioner
Greg Frich
District 5

County Manager
Ron H. Rabun

County Clerk
Christi Dockery

County Attorney
Jimmy Skipper

Office: (229) 759-6000
Fax: (229) 759-6050

www.lee.ga.us



LEE COUNTY

Life Works Well Here

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Lee County Utility Services department will be providing monthly updates on delinquent solid waste
accounts, court judgments, and amounts collected for the 2015 calendar year. If you have any

questions, please contact the Utility Services department at (229) 759-6048.

JUNE 2015

Solid Waste Service Accounts 9,153

Accounts Behind (Two or More Months) 350

Judgements in 2015 145

Judgements Paid in Full (2015 cases) 88

Consent Judgements (Court Ordered Payment Plan) 11

Percent Paid or are Paying (of 2015 Cases) 68%

Residential Amount Billed in June $214,112.82

Residential Amount Collected in June $195,991.37

Residential Collection Rate for June 91.5%

Residential Collection Rate for 2015 91.5%

Commercial Amount Billed in June $40,406.48

Commercial Amount Collected in June $40,742.69

Commercial Collection Rate for June 100%

Commercial Collection Rate for 2015 100%

Total Collection Rate for 2015 (Residential & Commercial) 93%

Updated 7/8/15

ikMugoitoe  DoisRond Lk Sngkly  Blyatis  Grerch  Roni b Cheibodkery oy Sinper

District 4 District 1 District 2 District 3 District 5

110 Starksville Avenue North
Leesburg, Georgia 31763

Office: (229) 759-6000

Fax: (229) 759-6050

www.lee.ga.us



LEE COUNTY

Life Works Well Here

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Lee County Utility Services department will be providing monthly updates on delinquent
solid waste accounts, court judgments, and amounts collected for the 2015 calendar year. If
you have any questions, please contact the Utility Services department at (229) 759-6048.

JULY 2015

Solid Waste Service Accounts

Accounts Behind (Two or More Months)
Judgements in 2015

Judgements Paid in Full (2015 cases)

Consent Judgements (Court Ordered Payment Plan)
Percent Paid or are Paying (of 2015 cases)
Residential Amount Billed in July

Residential Amount Collected in July

9,140

345

164

105

13

71.3%
$213,331.56

$197,962.91

Residential Collection Rate for July 92.7%

Residential Collection Rate for 2015 91.7%

Commercial Amount Billed in July $40,406.48

Commercial Amount Collected in July $38,080.89

Commercial Collection Rate for July 94%

Commercial Collection Rate for 2015 99.6%

Total Collection Rate for 2015 (Residential & Commercial) 93%

Updated 8/7/15
Chairman Vice Chairman Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner County Manager County Clerk County Attorney
Rick Muggridge Dennis Roland Luke Singletary Billy Mathis Greg Frich Ron H. Rabun Christi Dockery Jimmy Skipper

District 4 District 1 District 2 District 3 District 5

110 Starksville Avenue North
Leesburg, Georgia 31763

Office: (229) 759-6000
Fax: (229) 759-6050

www.lee.ga.us



LEE COUNTY

Life Works Well Here

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Lee County Utility Services department will be providing monthly updates on delinquent
solid waste accounts, court judgments, and amounts collected for the 2015 calendar year. If
you have any questions, please contact the Utility Services department at (229) 759-6048.

AUGUST 2015
Solid Waste Service Accounts 9,120
Accounts Behind (Two or More Months) 360
Judgements in 2015 191
Judgements Paid in Full (2015 cases) 117
Consent Judgements (Court Ordered Payment Plan) 18
Percent Paid or are Paying (of 2015 cases) 70.6%
Residential Amount Billed in August $214,204.82
Residential Amount Collected in August $191,381.47
Residential Collection Rate for August 89.3%
Residential Collection Rate for 2015 91.4%
Commercial Amount Billed in August $40,450.78
Commercial Amount Collected in August $38,891.00
Commercial Collection Rate for August 96%
Commercial Collection Rate for 2015 99.2%
Total Collection Rate for 2015 (Residential & Commercial) | 92.6%

Updated 9/9/15

Commissioner
Billy Mathis
District 3

Commissioner
Luke Singletary
District 2

Vice Chairman
Dennis Roland
District 1

Chairman
Rick Muggridge
District 4

Commissioner
Greg Frich
District 5

Ron H. Rabun

110 Starksville Avenue North
Leesburg, Georgia 31763

County Manager

County Clerk
Christi Dockery

County Attorney
Jimmy Skipper

Office: (229) 759-6000

Fax: (229) 759-6050

www.lee.ga.us



LEE COUNTY

Life Works Well Here

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Lee County Utility Services department will be providing monthly updates on delinquent
solid waste accounts, court judgments, and amounts collected for the 2015 calendar year. If
you have any questions, please contact the Utility Services department at (229) 759-6048

SEPTEMBER 2015

Solid Waste Service Accounts

Accounts Behind (Two or More Months)

Judgements in 2015

Judgements Paid in Full (2015 cases)

Consent Judgements (Court Ordered Payment Plan)

Percent Paid or are Paying (of 2015 cases)

Residential Amount Billed in September

Residential Amount Collected in September

Residential Collection Rate for September

9,127

350

211

129

22

71.5%
$214,542.15
$190,562.33
89.3%

Residential Collection Rate for 2015 91%
Commercial Amount Billed in September $40,472.93
Commercial Amount Collected in September $39,915.55
Commercial Collection Rate for September 98.6%
Commercial Collection Rate for 2015 98.3%
Total Collection Rate for 2015 (Residential & Commercial)  92.2%
Updated: 10/9/15
Chairman Vice Chairman Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner County Manager County Clerk County Attorney
Rick Muggridge Dennis Roland Luke Singletary Billy Mathis Greg Frich Ron H. Rabun Christi Dockery Jimmy Skipper

District 4 District 1

110 Starksville Avenue North
Leesburg, Georgia 31763

District 2

District 3

District 5

Office: (229) 759-6000
Fax: (229) 759-6050

www.lee.ga.us



LEE COUNTY

Life Works Well Here

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Lee County Utility Services department will be providing monthly updates on delinquent solid waste
accounts, court judgments, and amounts collected for the 2015 calendar year. If you have any

guestions, please contact the Utility Services department at (229) 759-6048.

OCTOBER 2015
Solid Waste Service Accounts 9,179
Accounts Behind (Two or More Months) 340
Judgements in 2015 243
Judgements Paid in Full (2015 Cases) 146
Consent Judgements (Court Ordered Payment Plan) 24
Percent Paid or are Paying (of 2015 Cases) 70%

Residential Amount Billed in October

$215,778.66

Residential Amount Collected in October $197,905.45
Residential Collection Rate for October 91.7%
Residential Collection Rate for 2015 91.9%
Commercial Amount Billed in October $40,539.37
Commercial Amount Collected in October $38,774.83
Commercial Collection Rate for October 95.6%
Commercial Collection Rate for 2015 98.7%

Total Collection Rate for 2015 (Residential & Commercial) | 92.4%

Updated 11/05/15

Chairman Vice Chairman Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner County Manager
Rick Muggridge Dennis Roland Luke Singletary Billy Mathis Greg Frich Ron H. Rabun
District 4 District 1 District 2 District 3 District 5

110 Starksville Avenue North
Leesburg, Georgia 31763

County Clerk
Christi Dockery

County Attorney
Jimmy Skipper

Office: (229) 759-6000

Fax: (229) 759-6050

www.lee.ga.us



LEE COUNTY

Life Works Well Here

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Lee County Utility Services department will be providing monthly updates on delinquent
solid waste accounts, court judgments, and amounts collected for the 2015 calendar year. If
you have any questions, please contact the Utility Services department at (229) 759-6048.

Solid Waste Service Accounts

Judgements in 2015

DECEMBER 2015

Judgements Paid in Full (2015 cases)

9188
285
169

Consent Judgements (Court Ordered Payment Plan) 31

Percent Paid or are Paying (of 2015 cases)

Residential Amount Billed in December

Residential Amount Collected in December

Residential Collection Rate for December

Residential Collection Rate for 2015

Commercial Amount Billed in December

Commercial Amount Collected in December

Commercial Collection Rate for December

Commercial Collection Rate for 2015

70.0%
$214,648.00
$197,162.79
91.9%
90.56%
$40,977.47
$38,536.76
94.00%
99.6%

Updated: 1/13/16

Chairman
Rick Muggridge
District 4

Vice Chairman Commissioner
Dennis Roland Luke Singletary
District 1 District 2

110 Starksville Avenue North
Leesburg, Georgia 31763

Commissioner
Billy Mathis
District 3

Commissioner
Greg Frich
District 5

County Clerk County Attorney
Christi Dockery Jimmy Skipper

Office: (229) 759-6000
Fax: (229) 759-6050

www.lee.ga.us
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